KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

SL.No. : 21/2023/DOD

Cat. No. : 721/2022

Place : KOZHIKODE

Date : 11/09/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the original documents, for selection to the post of NURSE GRADE II (Category No. 721/2022) on Rs. 27900-63700/- in HOMOEOPATHY DEPARTMENT in KOZHIKODE DISTRICT on the basis of the common OMR Test held on 04.05.2023.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in the Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule to be published in due course.

<u>Main List</u>										
108107	108236	108277	108328	108346	108429					
108465	108478	108485	108525	108685						
Supplementary List										
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava										
108179	108256	108383	108410	108496						
Scheduled Caste										
107587	108094	108124	108344	108355						
Scheduled Tribe										
108401	108462									
<u>Muslim</u>										
108114	108197	108270	108302	108486						
Latin Catholics/A.I										
100376	102283	102711	104132	106917						
<u>OBC</u>										
108187	108223	108444	108468	108594						
Viswakarma										
108151	108176	108238	108432	108619						
SIUC Nadar										
101178	101664	102125	102350							

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Nil

<u>Dheevara</u>

108186	108439						
	Hindu Nadar						
100385	100501	101704	108168				
Economically Weaker Section							
108061	108085	108173	108399	108438			

Number of Candidates in the Main List :	11
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :	47
Total number of Candidates in the ShortList :	58

Note :- (1) Inclusion of register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The Shortlist is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

Note :- (3) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note :- (4) The candidates who have secured **47.33 (forty seven (point) three three)** marks and above are included in the Main List of the Short List .and requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary with respect to the Supplementary Lists .

Note :- (5) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification and Interview. **Date,time and Venue of both will be intimated in due course.**

Note :- (6) The Register number of those candidates who do not produce the required documents within the prescribed time limit and whose application found otherwise defective will be deleted from the Short List without further notice.

Note :- (7) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (8) SC/ST Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate (In Form III / Digitally signed) issued by the Tahsildar and candidates belonging to other reservation group should produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate and EWS candidates should produce EWS certificate issued by Village Offcer at the time of OTV.

Note :- (9) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **04-05-2023** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List.Answer Script of no candidates are invalidated as per Notification No **ER VI (3) 2403/2023/EW** dated **27.07.2023**

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KOZHIKODE MUGESH PARUPARAMBATH DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, KOZHIKODE

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer